-
'~

MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT
AGENDA MEMORANDUM

SUBIECT Lakewood Ranch Bivd - Phase | TYPEAGENDA ITEM  ( onsent
DATE REQUESTED avemibe 1998 DATE SUBMITTEIVREVISED  October 21 | 99s

BRIEFINGSYWRHO?  No CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED N A

AUTHORIZED BY Jim Scuflen

DEPARTMENTDIVISION  Financial Management Purchasing TIE  Direct
recior

CONTACT PERSON  Janet McAfece, Project Mgmit x5047 PRESENTERTITLE  Janct Mo ' e VD Dhrector

TELEPHONE/EXTENSION  Tom McGucken, Purchasing x 3046 TELEFHONEEXTENSION g™
ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL -7/ Pl

N ATE WHETHER "JEPOR | o "DESOUSSION, “TORM OF SUOTHON, ar “OTHER ACTHON REQH IRY D

Authorization for ( ' sirman to execute Change Order No. 2 to IFB 97233600, Lakewood Ranch Bouleyvard Road Improyements, with
APAC-Florida. lnc., Sarasota, Florida, for a net increase of 548,071.25 and an adjusted contract amount of $3,1583,087.96.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY
§order sk State Lamis L sdmmtts sty robapts L Manstee ( sants ( soap Plas | ssd Develop Casde.

Comprebensive Plan Caal 5 1 4 1, Ondmance 8402, Procurement Code. Aricle

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

072997 BOCC awarded a contract to APAC-Florida in the amount of $3,098.231.23 (corrected per \mendment #1 evecuted
0 16/97). Project is for the paving of Lakewood Ranch Boulevard from State Road 70 East northward to school park.

08/04/98 BCC executed Change Order No. | in the amount of $36,785.48 for additional work and materials due to redesign of
the storm water system and 39 additional contract dayvs because of excessive rainfall.

This change order reconciles estimated bid quantities with actual quantities installed and constructed in the field.

HAS COUNTY ATTORNEY REVIEW BEEN REQUESTED * ladicnte "NO™ o "YES™ & right.
I *NO" procend to | ALB beiwn. 1 “YES." proceed te 2A/2B beiew
h-l_r;{:n:u:'l _____________________________________
Ad PLEASE EXPLAIN BELOW: (woe abu fullowing section |8 e contract, agreesest, besse, et )
SNol reguired O A revicwed and preparcd contract dos unmenta, forms, & Lavits approvimatcls 198
B) 0 A CONTRACT, AGREEMENT, LEASE OR OTHER DOCUMENT WAS FREVIOUSLY APPROVED, STATE VAR OF LAPPROVEDIN OPEN SESSIDN
2) 1 "YES” 1O FIRST QUESTION IN THIS SECTION,
A) MAS ENTIRE MATTER OR ONLY A PORTION, BEEN REYVIEWED? IF ONLY A PORTION, WHICH PORTION? :;Uv D ; m
B)  MAVE ALL COMMENTSSUGLESTHNS RASED BY COUNTY ATTORNEY REES ADDRESSEDAS TS PORA TED, IF SOT, PLEASE EXPLAIN. A CUPY (W ll\;ilﬂ{:l,\ ATTURNEY

MEMO RE THIS MATTER MUST BE ATTACHED (f comments wers verbal, so imedicsts ) BOARD OF COUNTY COMMI
MANATEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

ATTACHMENTS. (List im ordder o0 sttached ) INSTHUCTHOSS TOr BOARD RECTHRDS

i Department Memorandurn g Howard M« v amd APAL s ™ 8 .

; i il : vV rrd

(21 Change Urder No 2 (2 copres) \Mana l
i

COST SIR 07T 25 | Adusted Amount S5 0K NT My) SOMRCE (ALTTS & NAME Ll L
AMTFREQ OF RECURRING COSTS
COMMENTS  Now (ATT ISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT)  ©
G LSk BORAN WPDOC S AGENDAWS] 103 AGN Sl

f A



i MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT u

R

DATE: October 6, 1998

TO: R.C. "Rob ,ut‘ bert, C.P.M., Purchasing Director
FROM: Jané McAfee DII’BC(O' roject Management
SUBJECT: Lakewood Ranch Boulevard

APAC-Florida, Inc.; P.O. # 109097
Contract Change Order Number 2

Executicn of Change Order No. 2 with APAC-Florida, Inc. for a contract increase not to
exceed $48,071.25 from $3,135,016.71 to $3,183,087.96 to adjust the contract quantities
to reflect the actual quantities installed and constructed in the field

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN/POLICY DETERMINATION:

This change order is consistent with the Manatee County Procurement Code, Ordinance
84-02, Section 3-302, Contracts and Administration.

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION:

8/6/97 the Board executed P.O. 109097 for construction of Lakewood Ranch
Boulevard from S.R. 70, 2.25 miles northward toward S.R 64 with APAC-Florida,
Inc. for a total not to exceed $3,098,231.23.

. 8/4/98 Board executed Change Order No. 1 increasing the contract by $36,785.48
and adding 39 days to the contract which changed the contract completion date
from June 8, 1998 to July 17, 1992

Change Order No. 2 increases the contract amount by $48,071.25 but does not add time
to the contract.

cc: _Larry R. Mau, P E_, Director, Transportation Department
}"N Mark A Ventriglia, Project Management Manager
Project File: 7172

F \WUSERWC 1035WPDOCSAPDCO2 WPD

PROJECT MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT





